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Thi on 350 { Present: Hon'ble Shri M.K. Gupta,
s T i A : Judicial Member
d 1t . - f \‘ )
d Ak T i Hon'ble Shri K.V. Prahladan.,
L Administrative Member.
Mr A. Deb Roy:s learned Sr.
. C.G.S.C. 1is present on behalf of the
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: respondents. NoneLfor the applicant even

. on the second call.

Heard Mr A. Deb Roy: learned Sr.

' C.G.S.C.
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and perused the pleadings.
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

GUWAHATI - BENCH

Original Application No.1ll0 of 2004

(At admission stage)

‘Date of decision: This the 11th day of May 2008{-

The Hon'ble Shri M.K. Gupta, Judicial Member

- Shri Liban Chandra Boro

Postal Assistant,
Barpeta Head Office,
Barpeta.

By Advocates Mr A.R. Sikdar,

"The Hon'ble Shri K.V. Prahladan, Administrative Member

«.....Applicant

Mr Abdul Matlib and Mr M.H. Ahmed (absent)

- versus -

1. The .Union of India, through the
Secretary,
Ministry of Communication (Post),
Government of India,
New Delhi.

2. The Director of Postal Services (HQ) .,

Assam Circle.

3. The Chief Post Master General,
Meghdoot Bhawan, Guwahati.

4. The Superintendent of Post Offices.

Nalbari-Barpeta Division,
Nalbari.

5. The Inspector of Posts,
Barpeta Sub Division,
P.O. & P.S. Barpeta, Assam.

«+....Respondents

By Advocate Mr A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C.

O R DE R (ORAL)

M.K. GUPTA, JUDICIAL MEMBER

In this appllcatlon the appllcant, who had been

.'\_,._.,.__ DL el VLY ,._,,.':

AL, !

—- e : JI - B AR R

worklng as Postal As51stantUwas placed under suspen31on

vide order dated 25.9.2003 on

the ground that

disciplinary proceedings  were contemplated agéinst him.

The said suspension continues to be in operation. A Memo

under Rule 14 of the CCS (CCA) Rules,

1965 was issued on

I



: 2
16.1.2004 (Annexure-2).
2. . Since the learned counsel for the applicant was

not available, we perused the pleadings wherein it is
contended that despite the factT%bout ﬁourlmonths have
passed) neither any Inqui?y Officer nor any Presiding
Officer has been appointed and‘the applicant is due to
attéin the age of superannuation on 30.6.2004. Since he
continues EQ be under suspension as well as facing

disciplinary proceedings, he would suffer immensely in

*terms of that his retirement benefits. would also be

withheld. It is further stated in the application that
the respondents have not disposed of his appeal filed
égainst the said suspension order. |

3. 'Iﬁ this application tﬁe applicént has prayed fof
a direction to the respondents to revoke the suspension
order dated 25.9.2003. In the alterqative, direction is.
also sought tom the authorities concerned to conclude the
disciplinary proceedings expeditiously.

4, The fundamental right to speedy trial was
recognised by .the Constitution Bench of the Hon'ble
Supreme Court in A.R. Antulay Vs. R.S. Nayak, (1992) 1
SCC. 225.. The séid principles were extended by the
‘ : | wipolid
Lagalnst

the delinquent official as well, vide Judgment reported

Hon'ble Apex Court in the disciplinary proceeding

in (1998) 4 scC 154, State of A.P. Vs. N. Radhakishan.

5. "In view of.the fact that tﬁe applicant is due to
attain the age of superannuation on 30.6.2004 and charge
memo had-aireédy been issued on 16;1.2004)as well as no
steps have been taken by the respondehts’to conclude the.

Said......
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said proceedings, we are of the considered view that in
the interest of justice, to issue direction tom the

respondents to conclude the proceedings expeditiously

preferably within a period of six months from the date of

receipt of a copy of this order. It is expected that both

sides ' shall cooperate in the conclusion of the said

proceedings.

6. Accordingly the 0.A. is disposed of at the

admission stage.

(l

(M. K. GUPTA )
JUDICIAL MEMBER

( K. V. PRAHLADAﬁ&T““

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER

q
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GAUHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI

”O /2004

Original Application No.

sri Liban Chandra Baro ---- Applicant
Vs~

Union of India & Others --~- Respondents

SYNOPSIS

The applicant in the above noted case, while was ser-
ving as postal Assistant (P.A.) Barpeta Head Ooffice, re-
cieved an order dated 25-9-2003 (Annexure -1) issued under
the signature of the Superintendent of Post Offices, Nal-
bari-Barpeta DiVision placing him under suspension on cer-’
tain allegation commited during his service period as SPM at
Bhella SO. The applicant preferred an appeal dated 25-10-
2003 (Annexure- 6) praying for revocation of the same. The
respondent authority neither passed any speaking order dis-
posing of the claim for revocation of the suspension order
nor has taken any initiative to conduct and close the pro-
ceeding likely to he contemplated as per suspension order
although the applicant seeking expeditious disposal of the

same on ground of his retirement w. e.f. 30-6-2004. Hence
- A . . P ol PNl o et~ 3

this application.
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IN THE CENTRAL| ADMI

GAUHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI

Original Application No. /2004
Sri Liban Chandra Baqro ---- Applicant -
Vs~

Union of India & Others -~- Respondents

INDEX/Listaf Dotes

8l. No. Particulars ' Page No.
1. Petition andl&&ﬁ¥§ddéom 1 -9
2. Anenxure - 1  —— 10
" Copy of suspension order dated 25-9-03
3. Annexure - 2 — H=1%
" Copy of Show cause Notice dated 16-1-04
along with Statement of allegation.
4. Annexure - 3 —_———— “%
Copy of ietter dated 7-2-04
5. Annexure -4 —_ —— 26-2.3
Copy of reply to show cause notice.
6. Annexure -5 - ——- &1

Photocopy of AD Card

. . ~
7. Annexure - 6 _——————— —= 25— 28
Copy of appeal dated 25-10-03

8. Vakalatnama

Date : £.G.04 - Filed by
ile
/

(A. Matlib)

1 Advocate



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
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GAUHATI BENCH. GUWAHATI

{An application under Section 19 of
tive Tribunal Act
Original application No.

Teyi Liban Chandra Raro
Vg~

Union of India & Others

_Details of the aApplicant

1. Name of the Applicant

2. Degignation

Particulars of Respondents

*

the Central édminiatraw

, 1985)

/O/CD /2004

e ool icant

- Raespondents

Sri Liban Chandra Baro
$/0_ L.ate Gangavam Boro
R/70~ Will & PO, Narus

0.5 - Mukalmus

P A (Postal Assistant)
Rarpeta Head Office

Bavrpeta

Name and designation : 1) The Union of India through the

of the respondents

Secretary, Ministry of Communica-

tion (Post), Govt. of India, New

Delhi - 110001.

2) The Director of Postal Services

(HQ), Assam Circle

. oo thuols (or2e

At Matdab

freyvorate

6‘§-O4 . lﬂ
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: 3) The Chief Post Master General

(CPMG), Meghdoot Bhawar, Guwahati-l

4) The Superintendent of Post Offices
Nalbari, Barpeta Division, Nal~

bari- 781335
5Y The Inspector of Posts
Rarpeta Sub Division

PO, & P.S. Barpeta, Assam

Particujars of Orders sgainst which the Application is made

‘(,.'»’__:j e
1. Ggsinst the order No. FI-01/NSC/A/02-02 dated 25-9-2003

under the signature of the Superintendent of Post Offices,

Nalbari- Rarpeta Diviesion, Nalbari whereby the applicant is

placed pnder suspension.

2. Jurisdiction of the Tribunal
{

The applicant declares that the cause of action has

arisen within the jurisdiction of this Hon’ble Tribunal.

3. Limitation o .
TH@ applicant declares that the application is filed
hefare this Hon’hle Tribunal within time limit prescvibed

Lnder 21 of the admninistrative Trihunal act, 1985,

4, Facts of the Case

4.1 That the applicant is a citizen of India and permanent
4

resideﬁt of will & P.O.~ Narua, P.S. Mukalmua and Dist-

Nalbari, ass

The applicant passed H.S$.L.C.Examination in the vear

CoanSarksn. A -

ba
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f1963 and thereafter he was in search of job to maintain his
Ifamily. Having eligibility and requisite qualification the—
jpetitioner was appointed as Postal Assistant under the
ﬁrespondent authority " in the year 1964 and was posted at

iTezpur Postal Head quarter. During the service period the

fapplicant was transferred and posted at various places. In

f
[N

the year 2000 the petitioner was posted as SPM at Bhella
'Sub-Post Office where he worked upto 7-1-2003 in which date

ﬁhe has been again posted at Barpeta HQ in the same capacity.

i
$4.2 That the applicant begs to state that while he was
&serving and functioning as P.A. at Barpeta HQ an order
|

!dated 25-9-2003 1issued under the signature of Sri §. Das
§Superintendent of Post Offices, Nalbari-Barpeta Division
icontemplating a disciplinary pfoceeding against the appli-~
!

.cant on 4 (four) nos. of charges with certain allegations

jcommitted during his service period as SPM at Bhella. So, by

ithe said order «vdev) the applicant was also placed under
gsuspension in exercise of power conferred by the Sub-Rule
1-(I) of Rule 10 of the Central Civil Service (CCA Rule)

1965,

! A copy of the suspension order is

; - annexed as Annexure-1l.

@4.3 That the applicant begs to state that the Superinten-
b
dent of Post Offices Nalbari-Barpeta Division by memorandum

|dated 16-1-2004 drawn up the departmental proceeding by

ﬁproposing to hold an enquiry against the applicant under

Rule - 14 of the CCS (CCA) Rules, 1965. The said memorandum
|

was also enclosed with the statement of allegations and
‘4(four) nos. charges and directed him to submit written

1statement in reply to the memorandum of charges. The appli-

o feger CKaaslis 70
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cantLKeceived the aforesaid memorandum of charges with show

cause| notice on lst week of February' 2004 and immediately
I

afteffreceipt of the same he made a short application dated

7-2-04 to the Superintendent of Post Offices, Nalbari-

Barpeta Division wherein he denied all the charges leveled

agaiﬂ@t him and express his willingness to be heard in

persdps during the proposed enquiry proceedings. The appli-
cant 1in making such short application also made prayer
oralﬂ& that he is also likely to made a detailed reply to
the sbow cause notice very soon and accordingly he submitted
the ;Eme through regd. AD post on 4-3-04 which was received
on 5{8—04. In the show cause notice the appnlicant made reply
denyibg all the charges and also prayed for to be reinstated
him ﬂh service acquitting from the charges as the same being

not gkoper and justified.

Copy of the Show Cause notice vide
memorandum dated 16-1~2004 along
i with statement of allegations is

i ' annexed as Annexure- 2.
A typed copy of the letter dated
I 7-2-04 denying the charges is

i annexed as Annexure-3,.

A typed copy of the reply to Show

| cause dated 4-3-2004 and A/D card

i are annexed as Annnexure - 4 and 5

; respectively.

4.4 [@hat the applicant begs to state that before the show

causg‘and its reply dated 4-3-04 and letter dated 7-2-04 he

It
i

made | an appeal dated 25-11-03 to the respondent authority‘

| Kfoar—thiphp (4
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@nder Section 23(1) of the CCS CCA Rules, 1965 praying for
ﬁevoking the suspension order ‘dated 25-9-2003 vide Annexure

- 1 wherein he prayed for reinstatement in service. The
respondent authority however, did not pay any consideration
i

upon the said prayer and issued show cause notice.

A typed copy of the‘appeal dated 25-

10-03 is annexed as Annexure- 6.
i
{
1

4.5 That the applicant begs to state that the respondent

#uthority although drawn up the departmental proceeding vide

§how cause notice dated 16-1-04 to hold an enguiry against

oz o o =20
» e=gtasp—e—

the applicant on the basis of charges leveled against him

ﬁut nelther any enqulry offlcer nor any Pre51d1ng Offlcer

P o o g
. I L T e o ]
| " - P R

has been appointed in conducting the proposed proceedlng.

ﬁhe respondent authority during this period did not make any
éommunication to the applicant as regards either about
Qolding the enquiry proceeding or on the questions of con-
%ideration of prayer of the applicant , made in the appeal
Qated 25-10-03 and in the reply to show cause dated 4-3-04
ﬁor revoking the suspension and reinstatement in service.

4.6 That the applicant begs to state thet respondent au-
Jhor1+y issued a letter dated23-4-03 to the applicant deny-
Jng to revoke the suspension order date 25-9-03 but the same
ﬁssued without considering the points raised by the appli-

cant.
!
%. Grounds for relief with Legal Provisions :

i. For that the learned Superintendent of Post Offices,
ﬁalbari—Barpeta Division, Nalbari committed grave error of

Law and facts in passing the impugned order of suspension

{; o Chowhs P

e
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dated 25-9-2003 vide Annexure- 1 and the same liable to be

revoked.

II. For that the learned authority passed the impugned

order of suspension without any basis or provisions of law

~and procedure.

III. For that the impugned action of the authority in pass-

ing the Suspension Ordeg_dateanE;ll%pé and keeping the

PRSI Sp— -

enquiry proceeding in cold storage without taking any ini- =

ti%tive to close the same by conducting it in a reasonable
sp;ll of time. The callousness of the authority in conduct-
ing the enquiry proceeding is evidently clear in a%much?s
of the fact that till now no enguiry officer/presenting
officer has been appointed to conduct the same. The appli-
cant on many occasion requested the authority by oral
approach either to dispose off the proceeding expeditiously
wit%in a reasonable spell of tome or to reinstate him in
ser&ice. The urgency of the early disposal of the proceeding

is sought for by the applicant because he is to retire from

C—

service on 30-6-04. The respondent authority being fully

aware of this fact is not paying any consideration either to
conduct the proceeding expeditiously or to dispose of the
app?af dated 25-11-03. This action has not only violated the
pri;ciple of Natural Justice but also caused infringment of
his right guaranteed under Article 14 & 21 of the Constitu-

tion of India.

IV. For that the applicant submits that the respondent

authority did not disposed of the appeal dated

o~ _—

preierred under Rule 23(1) of the CCS(CCA) Rules,

letter dated 23-4-2004 issued to the applicant in denial of

revoking suspension dated 25—%§2604 ;s passed without appli-

Lo Ohordy (217

A ol = A s——
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cation of judicious mind and the same can not be treated

disposal of c¢laim of the applicant.

V. For that the applicant begs to submit that during his
service career he discharged his duty with best of his
aﬁility and sincerity to the satisfaction of all concerned
and there is no stigma, blemish or adverse remark on him
except the present proceeding. The applicant may hiave
c?mmitted came mistakes but without any intention and‘ due
té old age, week memory and infirmness., Therefore the au-

thority is prayed for to treat him leniently.

Vi. For that the applicant is on the verge of retirement
t L =S -
and hence he sought for early disposal of the proceeding
p%eferably before his retirement. But the action of the

réspondent in delaying the proceeding inordinately has

caused injustice and suffering.

YI1. For that in my view of the matter the impugned action
of the respondent authority in prejudicing the petitioner's
claim for early disposal of the proceeding and revoking the

suspension is not sustainable in law.

6. Details of Remedies
The humble applicant submitted his representation/

appeal dated 25-10-03 not considered.

7. Matters not previously filed or pending with any other
Court/ Tribunal

The applicant declares that he has not filed any appli-
éation, writ petition or suit regarding the present matter

any court of law or Tribunal and no case is pending before

Tany court. ﬁw@)\% /;a/o‘
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Relief sought for

I
pnder the facts and circumstances of the case as stated
It

abcveﬂ the humble applicant most respectfully préys for

following relief

(1) That this Hon'ble Tribunal may kindly be pleased to

"pass @an order directing the Superintendent of Post Offices,
i ‘;: -

;&i—Barpeta Division, Nalbari to revoke the suspension
i Tl i I
order, dated 25-9-2003 or alternatively to direct the same

authority to conclude departmental proceeding if any drawn
| |
| PN Y

up against'hlm“EXﬁ@ﬁTtrousTywpreﬁeEabLywbaibﬁenhis retire-

meht lon 30-6-2004 in the interest of justice.

[N
Lot - ) 2

(ii)jTo pass any other order or orders as deem fit and

propér by the Hon'ble Tribunal in the interest of justice.
9}I | INTERIM RELIEF PRAYED FOR

Iﬂ t?e interim, the applicant prayed for :

1There shall not be any bar to consider and disposed of

the éclaim of the applicant in conducting and closing the

proceeding if any drawn up against him and he may be al-

lowed to continue to draw his subsistence allowances in
i
M R .
regu@ar manner and no recovery proceeding shall be drawn e

¢
I

against him in the interest of justice.

i.QiDetails of Postal order
| Postal Order No. o W\ & A8F292-
| Date of issue 1 0505 -2e04
E Issued from i Head Pzt ffece ) M egpdad} Tshanion~

| Payable at : Guwahati
! 7;fl¥@;¢@yL/—6942kl%%Lﬁ /é;éab'
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11, Tist of perricunlarg

As per Indeyw

VERIFICATION

1, Shri Liban Chandra Boro, Son of Late Gangaram Boro,
resident of village & P.,0., Narua. P.S. Mukalmua, District -~
Nalbari, A=ssam p.A. (Postal Assistont) Barpeta Head

»

NEfira Rarnets do hevehy verify that the centents in nava-

er-nh 1. 2, 2. &, 6 7, 10, and 11 are true tao nyv knowledge
and paraecranhs 5. R & 9 believed to be true 2s legal

advices and T have not suppressed any moterial fact,

o~

And I sign this verification on this LA, day of May, 2004

.

at Guwahati

»

Place | : C;V;BQJRQJﬁ | )
¢. 5-04

Date

\v¥
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- | PEPARTMENT OFPOSTS : INDIA
Office of the Superintendent of Post Offices Natbar{ Barpeta Division
’ Nalbaii-781335

|3

Memo No : FFT-0LNSCAA 62-03 C _  Date::2592003

C ORDER

WHLERLEAS, a disciplinary proceeding against Sri Liban Ch. Baro then SPM, +
Bhella and now PA, Barpeta 1O ig contemplated. |

NOW, therefore, the undersigned, in cxercise of the power conferred by the sub ; |
rule (1} of Rule 10 of the Central Civil Service (CCA) Rules, 1965, hereby places ihe said Sgi
'Liban Ch. Baro under suspension with immediate effect, _

{18 turther ordered that during the period that order shall remain in foree the »
headquarters of Sti Liban Ch. Baro, PA Barpeta HO | should be Barpeta and the said Sri Liban '
Ch.. Baro shall not leave the headquarters without obtaining tho previous permission ofthe

undersigned.
=y~ |
(S.Das) R
Superintendent of Post Offices S
Nalbari Barpeta Division .
; Nalbari-781335 -
Capy to- :

. }/%Q ‘\/./ Srt Liban Ch. Baro, PA B;{rpcta HO for information. Orders regarding subsistencs .
”“73 - allowance admissible to him during the period of his suspcnsion will be issucd

separately. ’
I; 2. The PM, Barpeta HO for information and necessary action,
: e - et
- 3. The SDIPYBarpeta HO for information, SO LT
i i . \ . - ’y.f'v‘,'r
4. oC. _&6‘.‘ o CoLg . U
- ; ~ LF L e d
. S@@mﬂm’dﬁ@ Post'Q!ﬁu;,:' L ‘
| o . Nalbari Barpeta Division. 14 3y
WﬂV ~ , Nalberi-781335° oy
9 B
. w / : v X . -
’ ¢ 2;'02 6‘}}& . |
6@0‘ Ky ,
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T REGD/aD  \%

‘tjf . ABEFPARTMENT-OF - PuS Py # INDIA :
‘ ’Z"foyﬁﬁwoffthekﬁugﬁgéxﬁﬁﬁgﬁgﬁﬁQﬁ'PCS. ffices_malbari Barpeta Dn.
L R : , " Nalbari- '2:335 -
j ;;,/ \‘ Y
“NO : Fl..Ol/NSC/A/Oz"'D3 T_)ated E‘t I\{alber t‘.l’le 16 - 1504
_ T

g

MEMORAN DuJwM-

The president/undersigned Proposes to hold an inguiley

Jsde wbt Srl piban ch, Baro,pa Barpsta HO(u/g)der Rule..ld_of the
Central Civil Servicesﬁclassification; ®ontrol an&’ﬁﬁ%éﬁT) Rules,
1955, The substance of the Imputation o misconduct or misbehavicur
- Uespect of which the inguisy is Proposed to be held is set out

in the enclosed statement of articles ~= charqe (Annexure-I). a
ctoatament of +he imputations of miacorduct or misbehaviour in supp~
7 of "each article of cherge Le encloced(Annexure IZ). A list oF
documents by which, and o Zistor withees Ly whom, the articles of -
charge are proposed to be S8ugtained arc :. e~ enclosa2d(Annexure I1T)
é'aﬂd I‘\;) L 4 - . ' : ’

e : -

2, srilbd Ch, Baro is directed to submit
within 10 days of th receipt of thie "emorandum a written statement
cf his defence and alsd to state whetih2r he desires to be heard in
‘person. .

3« He is informeg thatl' an inguirv will be held only in
Lespect of those articles of charge es are poe admitted. He should,
therefore, specifically admit or deny =zch article of charge, SRV

. - T

4. sri Liban Ch, Raro is further informed that
if he does not cubmit his written Stétement of defence on or before
the date specifieg in¢para 2 ehove, L does not appear in person
before the inquiring AULhOT Ity or Stherwige falls or refuse to comply

A With-the provisions Oof Rule-14 o7 tpe CCs(cca) rules, L@ 1965 or
the orders/directiones 15sued id’ pursuance of the said rule, the
inquiring authority May hold the inquiry against him exparte.

_ S. Attention of gri Liban Ch, Baro invited to
Rule-20 of the CCs(Conduct) Rules, 1964, under which no Governme..t
servant shall bring or attempt to bring any political or outside
;nfluence to bear upon any superior authority to further his . interest
1n respect of matters _ertaining to his Service under the Government,
If any Tepresentation is received on his behalf from another Pberson
1D Ireéspect of any matter dealt with in theee proceedings it will be
Presumed that sri yipan Ch, Baro. ' is aware of such a
Fepresentation ang that it has heen M.fe at his instance and action,
Wl}l belgggen against him for wvidlation Rule=20 of the CCs(Conduct)
~u.es, . -~ : v

6. The receipt of the Memnrandum'may be acknowledged.

. . dhs \mf | n
' ' (S+ Das) - .

3uperintendent of Post ngices

Nalbari Barpeta Divisloq N

. Nalbari-781 335
To " . » ‘ "'. o . N
o Sri .Ifi.l?a.q scok}.n .B.Ql: “veraang, Y'Y . . . i L 'i. N :
PA, Rarpety HQ (U/8)... . f . - S
= : 1

v
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ANNE N

Statement ot articles of charse framed apamst 511 Liban Ch. Baro, then SPML
Bholla 5 now P Barpeta HOU 5y,

Artiele 1 _ .. -

That the said Sri Liban ¢'h. Baro, while timctioning as SPM, Bhella SO during the
petiod lro 0.12.99 o 7.1.03 accepted applications and moncey: from the purchaser. of National
Savings Cenificates (VI Issuc) on different dates, 1ssucd necessary NSC against thc amount to
them. duly signed and placing office date stamps on them. -but the amounts so collected were not
cedited to the Govt account on those days or later and niisappropriated the entire amount.
00 from his office stock. Thercby Sri Baro violated
the provisions of Rule 103 of FHB VETT, Rule 20¢1j(i)ii), Rule 4 and niote § below Rule 20 of
POSB Man Vol H and Rule 84 of Pose.x} Man Vol VI Part HL Thus Sti Baro displaved lack 0[“
integrity, devotion to duty and acted in a manncr which is unbecoming of a Govt-scrvant as
enjoined in Rule 3(1)(i)({i )(iii) of CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964.

!_\M:ﬂ

That the said Sti Liban Ch. Baro, while rmmnonmg as such during the aforesaid
period aecepted moncy fromr the depositors of SB/RD accounts, on different dates, for deposits
nto their accounts ,noted the doposits, placcd dac sta stamps in the pass book, but the amounts so
collected were not credited to the Govt accounts on those dates or later and the amount was
misappropriated. Again Sri Baro traudulently withdrawn Rs 15000/~ trom SB a/c No 1501911 on
6.12.99 by forging the sighature of the depositor and allowed withdrawal of Rs 2500/- in SB a’c
No 1502144 on 23.11.01 without entry 4n. fong book and a/c book. T horeby Sri Baro viofated the

o pmvnsxom of Rule 103 of FHB Vol 1, Rule 33(5) and 46(6) of POSB Man Vo! I and Rule 84 of

Postal Manual Vol VI Part 11 Sd Buro by his above acts displayed fack of § integrity, devotion (o
cﬁutv arif acted in a manner which is unbecoming of a ‘Gowvt servant as cmomcd in Rule
X n)m)(m) of CCS(C oncluct) Rules, 1964,

Atticle-111

That the said Sri Liban Ch. Baro, while tuncnomng as such during the aforesaid
period issued order to Md. Fazlul Hague, GDS Packerman, Bhella SO irregutarly to perforiy all
office works on 2.4.00 as a resuft of which Md. Fazluf Haque got the chance to commit fraud in
SK/RD accounts and 1R 1RC collection. Sri Baro also failed to credit the amounts of SB/RD: deposit
AR to the Govt avcount which was handed over by Md. Fazlul Hague to him on different
datcs. Thercby Sri Baro viofated the provisions of Rule 103 of FHB Vol I and by the above act
he tatled to maintain absolute integrity and devotion to duty and acted in a manner which is

A unbeuommg of a Govt servant as enjoined in Rule 3(1)(i)( ii)(iii) of CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964,

Amci Asticle-1V

‘That the said Sri Liban Ch. Baro while hnmhomng as such dunng the atoresaid
period aceepted Telephone bills with money from the telephone subscribers on different dates,
issued receipts in LEng-Y impressed office date stamp on receipts and handed over to the
subscribers. but the amounts so colected were not (kpnsncd to the Govi account on those days

Contd ..... 2
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or later and misappropriaied the entire amount of collection. He also did not credit the TRC
collzetion hunaded over to Iim by Md. Faztul Hague, GDS Packer, on different dates Thereby Sni
Baro violated the provisions of Rufe 103 of FHB Vol | and Rufe 84 of Postal manuaf Vol VI

“part 1L and DY his above act he displayed lack of integrity and devotion to duty and acted ina-
macter which s wabecoming of a Govt servant as efjoined in Rule 3(1)ENE) ) of
CCS(Conduct) Rufes, 1964.

ANNEXURE-II

Statement of imputation of misconduct or misbehaviour in support of the articles
of charze framed against Sti Liban Ch. Baro, then SPM, Bhella SO now PA, Barpeta HO(U/S).

Article -1

‘That the said Sri Liban Ch. Baro, while functioning as such during the aforesaid_
period aceepted applications for purchase of NSC (VIHh Issuc) from the following purchaseron
the dates shown against cach, coffected the amounts mentioned against each and issued
~ prescribed NSCs equivalent to the said amounts to them. The NSCs were impressed with Bhella
SO date stamps, made the required entriss in the NSCs and application form, signed and handed:
over to the purchasers. But the sale proceeds of NSCs were not accounted for in the SO account
on those dates or later and misappropriated the entire amouni of Rs 3,38,500.00(Rupees three
lakhs thirty cight housand five hundred only). No NSC issue journals also prepared against
those sales and the amounts were not credited to his a/c. Thereby he violated the provisions of
Kute 103 of FHB Vol L Rule 20(1)(i)ii) and Note 5 below Rules of 20 of POSB Man Vol I and
Rute 84 of Postal Man VI Payt TL

'

Name of holder Particulars of NSC  Amount D/opurchase . Regn No
. 1. 8ri Chandramoban Das  6N5/23D906468 Rs 5000/- 28.2.01 . 06
© 2. 5ni Narayan Ch. Sarma  6NS/43CC804545-47 Rs 3000/- 28.2.01 07
T 6NS/32EE791652  Rs 10000/~  28.1.02 21
3. Sr Rdmeswar Das 6NS/20DD729511  Rs 5000/~ 16.2.01 . 44
4. Syed Nazemuddin Ahmed 6NS/34CC149311  Rs 1000/~ 21.2.01 13
5. Nurmohammad ' 6NS/43CC804548 Rs 1000/- ©  1.3.01 . 07
6. Syed Wahidur Rahman  6NS/43CC804549-31 Rs 3000/- 28.2.01 ‘ 09
7. Nurut Haque B6NS/32EET91640-41 Rs 20000/~  2.3.01 . 1o
8. Amatjyotidas 6NS/34CC149312-14:Rs 23000/-  30.3.01 13
o 6NS/32EE991642-43: |
9. Bhabesh Das - 6NS/34CC149315-16 Rs 2000/- 31.3.01 ’ 12
10, Ms Jahanara Begum 6NS/23DDI06969  Rs 5000/- 18.4.01 : 13
11. Md. Siddique Ali 6NS/32EETI1645  Rs.10000/-  18.8.01 14 -
12. Md..Sundar Ali 6NS/34CC149334:  Rs 600/~ 13.9.01 : 15
6NS/23DDY06470: -
13. Md. Manjur Rahman 6NS5/34C(149335-38 Rs 4000/~ 6.10.01 | 16
14, Md. Babul Ojha 6NS/32EE791644:  Rs 20000/-  6.12.01 ' 17
. 6NS/32EET791646: ’
15. Syed Abular Rahman  6NS/32EE791647-48 Ks 20000/~  8.12.01 18
16. Md. Tajin Ali ' G6NS/32EET791649-50 Ry 20000/-  20.12.01 19

contd.....3
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17. Md Farid Alv

18. Smt Jaymati Talukdar -

19. Ms Joytun Nessa

20. Md. Fand Ali

21. Mohimuddin Ahmed

22. Md. Safiqur Rahman
23. Md. Safiur Ralunan
24, Md. Nayan Ali Ahmed
25. Sri Niron Pathak

26. Sti Arabinda Pat‘hak
27. Ms Iman Khatun

28. Sved "Wai’lidur.- Rahman

29. Sri Debraj Das

30. Md. Abduf Latif
31. .Ms Suriva Begum

32. Md Tajel Al

33. Md. Mahmadur Rahman
34. Miss Baby Alimed

35. Mil. Abbas Ali

6NS/32EET91657-58 Rs 20000/~
6NS/32EET791636-37 Rs 20000/-.

Rs 10000/~ .
Tot&l Rs 3,38, 500/- —

6NS/32EE791638

-3~
6NS/32EKT791651  Rs 1000/
6NS/34CC149339:  Rs 6000/
6NS/23DD906471:
6NS/32EE791653-54 Rs 20000/
6NS/23DDY06472 - Rs S000/-
6NS/43CC804552  Rs 1000/-:

~ 6NS/34CC149317  Rs 1000/- -
6NS/23DD906473  Rs 5000/-
6NS/23DD906482  Rs 5000/~
6NS/23DDY06483  Rs 5000/-
6NS/23DD906475  Rs 5000/~
6NS/23DD906474  Rs 5000/-
6NS/32AA791655  Rs 10000/
6NS/34CC149318-20 Rs 3000/~
6NS/23DDY06476  Rs 5000/~
6NS/23DDY06477  Rs S000/-
6NS/34CC149326,  Rs 1000/~ :
6NS/23DD906484 - Rs 5000/~ :
6NS/18BB027796  Rs 500/-
ENS/34CC149321-22 Rs 2000/~ -
6NS/23DD906479  Rs 5000/~ :
6N$/34CC149323  Rs 1000/~ -
6NS/23DDO06478  Rs 5000/-
6NS/23DD906480  Rs 5000/~
6NS/23DDY06481  Rs 5000/-
6NS/32EE291656  Rs 10000/

| Condd . Ax-2

17.1.02

30.1.02

19.2.02 -

21.2.02

22.2.02

13.4.02

2802

25.2.02
25.2.02

25.2.02°
26202

26.2.02

11.10.02

: 27.2.02

- 28.2.02

26.2.02
28.2.02
11.4.02
1.802
2.8.02

20.2.01

23.2.01

20

22

23
24

26
28
28
27
28
29-
30:

3t
32

33
34
32
35

29
30

Again Sri T.C. Kalita, SDIPOs, Barpeta visited thlla &O and verified the Stock:_
of NSC of the SO on 11.12.02 Sti Baro could not furnish the disposal of the following, NSCs
received by him from Barpeta HO. Sri Baro made some fictitious entries in the stock boo 1o

tally the balance somehow. Neither the credit particulars in SO account nor the apphcation for

purchase of NSC could be pmduwd by StiBavo against these NSCs. Thereby he failed to keep
his otfice NSC in his personal safe custody as envisaged 1 m Rule 4 of POSB Man Vof 11

Deno Rs 1000/«

Deno Rs 5000/
Deno Rs 10000/~

6NS/43CC 804544

- 6NS/32EE791639

6NS/34CC149324-25 = 2 No x 1000=Rs 2000.00
= | Nox1000 = Rs
- 6NS/2. 3DDY06466-67= 2 No x 5000="Rs106000. 00
= 1 Nox10000= Rs 16000: 00

1000.00 -

6NS/32!:,!1791659=6() 2 Nox 10000=Rs_20000. 00
: Total . Rs 43,000, 00 v
bt

Contd. .. 4



i

PO e A

"f ts -
Codd - Ar-2

de

Lhus by his above acts Sri Baro displaved fack of integrity, déVoﬁion to duty and

acted ina mansies which is unbecoming of a Gowt servant as enjoined in Rule 3(1)(i)() & (i) of
CCs(Conduct) Rules, 1964. - '

Article-1!

‘That the said Sri Liban Ch. Baro. while functioning as such: during the aforesaid

period accepted moncy from the depositors of SB/RD accounts mentioned below on different
dates, for deposits in their respective accounts, but the amount so collected were not deposited in
the SO accounts on those days or later and the entire collection -of - Rs 43,850.00 was
misappropriated by him, viclating the provisions of Rule 103 of FHB Vol . Sni Baro made the
entries of deposits in the respective pass books, impressed office date stamp in them and signed,
bt the transactions were not noted in the long books/RID journals and list of fransactions on
those days and also not included in day’s account. Thereby Sri Baro viclated the provisions of
Rulc 46(6) of POSB Man Vol I and Rule 84 of Postal Man Vol Vi Part Iil. ' '

D/o non credit  Total amt of non credzt

Ser A/CNo Name of depositor
1. RD 9028 Miss Margina Begum 30.9.00, 1.12.00 Rs 350.00
. 31.7.01, 17.6.02 :
, 30.10.02 B

2. RD 9117  Md. Moksed Ali. 25.8.01 Rs 300.00
3.  RD9237  Md. Zakir Hussain ©23.5.00,30.3.01 Rs 1200.00

. , 23.5.01 R

4. RID 9268 Sri Prafulla Das 2.8.00 Rg 200.00

5. RR 9281 - Md. Milan Hussain - 10.7.01, 18.10.01 Rs 600.00

6. RD9305 Mzs Mazeda Begum 2.6.00 Rs 100.00
7. RKDY9348 Md. Hashim Ali 1 28.9.01, 26.6.02 Rs 4000.00

' 31.7.02, 31.12.02° a

8. RD 9380 ~ Miss Jarifa Yasmin 31.5.02 Rs 150.00

9. . RD9383 Sri Manabendra Pathak 31.3.01, 15.6.01 Rs 900.00
10. RD 9389 Miss Kakoli Sarma 5.4.02 Rs 200.00
11.  RD 9397 Mad. Ritu Ali 18.8.01,1812.02 Rs 300.00.
2.0 RDI39S Miss Rajina begum 9.6.01, Rs 600.00°

: o 18.8.01, - B

13, RD 9405 Smt Era Devi 20.4.01 Rs'100.00
14.  RD9413  Masikan Nessa 25.5.01, 5.9.01 Rs 1500.00

-15.  RD %497 Miss Mridala Begum 11.6.02 Rs300.60
16. RD9518  Jyotisman Sarma 10.10.02 Rs 200.00

17. RD9533 Umesh Ch. Deka - 27.3.02 Rs 50.00
18.. RD9S539 Anil Patowary -10.8.02 - Rs 200.00

19.  RD 9545 Smt Makhyada Talukdar  28.2.02,28.6.02 © Rs 300.00

20. RD9558 Noor Mohmmad 11.12.02. Rs100.00
21, RD 9169 Md. Ashif Ahmed 25.8.01 Rs 50 .00

22.. RDSYII6 $mt Bhabani Pathak 28.4.01, 24.9.01 Rs 800.00

‘ , 30.9.02 '
23, RDY$323 Sti Ugra Sen Das 31.3.01, 18.3.02 Rs 100.00

Contd....5
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.
24, SH 1502189 Smt hili Begum 16.6.01, 5.12.02 - Rs 9200.00
11.12.02,23.12.02
' 18.12.02 . |
25, SB 1501957 Smt Sveda Babi Ojha 6.10.00, 18.1.01 Rs 1000.60
| | 10.4.01, 20.10.01 S
14.13.02 ‘
10.1.03(Advance date) e
26, SB 1501013 D.P. Amuthi Soul  16.6.00 Rs 1000.00
Samabaya Samittce : v ‘
27.  SB 1502049 Md. Nazibur Rahman 28.10.00,25.5.01 Rs 7700.00
28.  SB 1502144 Sajati Mahila Samittee- 23.10:01, 23.11.01 Rs 350.00
29.  SB 1502211 Miss Eliza Begum 29.12.01 - Rs $000.00

30. SB 1501930 Mis Suriya Begum 22.9.00, 10.10.00 Rs 3000.00
Total Rs 43,850.00 e

Agam Sri Baro fraudulently withdrawn Rs 15000/- on 6. }2 99 from SB a/c No
1501911 held by Md. Latif Ali without entering the amount mn the pass book. The deposxtor
denied the withdrawal. Another withdrawal of'Rs 2500.00.was allowed from SB pass book a/c
Ne 1502144 on 23.11.01 without charging the amount in the a/c book or long book. Thereby Si.

baro violated the provisions of Rule 33(5) of POSB Man Vol I and Rule 84 of Postal man VoBVIE#

Part 1il.

Thus by his above acts Sri Baro displayed lack of integrity, devotion to duty and’
acted in a manner which is unbecoming of a Govi servant as cnjomcd in Rule 3(L)(O)EE(EH) of
CCS(Conduct) Rulcs 1964.

Article-T11

'That the said Sri Liban Ch. Baro, while functioning as SPM, Bhella SO during thé”
aforesaid pesiod issued an order in plain paper on 2.4.00 directing  Md. Fazlul Haque, GDS
Packerman Bheffa SO to perform alf office work and mentioning the fact that Sri Baro will bc
held responsible if some mistake is commitied by Md. Faziul Hague in performance of the offi ‘e;_
duty. The appointing authority of GDS Packerman, Bhella is SDIPOs, Barpeta, who can o_,j'
issue such order in exigency of publfic service. Sri Baro also did not obtain any permission from
the said SDIPOs, for issuing such irregular order. Moreover-allowing to perform such financial
transaction to an unauthosized person is highly ob_)cs,lxunablt; for which the Dept had to suffer
foss. Thereby Sri Baro misused his officiafposition by issuing m‘egu!ar order. Taking advantage
of such order Md. Fazlul Haque, GDS Packerman, performed SB/RD transactions, tehsphone
sgomne collsctions  and handed over the day’s collection under receipt to. Sri Baro on the
folfowing dates. But the said amounts neither entered in the SB fong book/RD journcl/ERCdists
nor accounted for in the SO accounts on those dates or later. Thereby Sri Baro violated the

provxsmns of Rule 103 of FHB Vol L

(1 Reueupl dated 30.6.01 for Rs 1500.00

(2) dated 31.7.01 forRs 1500.00
(3) * dated 31.8.01 for Rs 1500.00
(4) o dated 29.9.01 for Rs 1500.00
{5 o dated 31.10.01 for Rs 1500.00

(6) “ dated 28.11.01 for Rs 1000.00 Contd ....6
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(7 " dated 29.12.01 for Rs 2200.00
(8) " dated 29.1.02 for Rs 2200.00 .«
9 " dated 31.5.02 for Rs 500.00
(10) " dated 28.6.02 for Rs 1500.00
EeS) T dated 29.7.02 for Rs 1210000 -
(12) ' dated 26.8.02 for Rs 1750.00
(13) " dated 30.9.02 for Rs 3600.00 -
(14) " dated 30.10.02 for Rs 3500.00
(15) " dated 12.11.02 for Rs 4200.00
(16) “ dated 27.11.02 for Rs 3000.00
(17) " dated 20.12.02 for Rs 500.00
(18) " dated31.12.02 for Rs 3500.00
*25

~ Thus Sri Baro by his above acts failed to maintain absolute integrity, devotiofi to
duty and 2cted in 2 mannes which is unbecoming of a Govt servant-as enjoined in-Rule
3(1 Xa)(ii)(iii) of CCS(Conduct) Rules, 1964. :

icle-IV

That the said Sri Liban Ch. Baro, while functioning as such during the aforesaid
period seceived $ telephone sevenue receipts book (Eng-9) from Barpeta HO for use at Bhella
SO. The Nos of the receipt books were GH-1685, GH-1690, GH-1846,GH-1429 and GH 1436,
ottt of the above receipt book he used receipt book No GH-1685, GH-1690, GH-1846 and GH-
1429 during his pesiod and rest was used by his successor as per secord. But the office copy of

only receipt book No GH-1685 could be traced out in the office and others were either destroyed -

or hided by Sri Baro. On collecting the subscribers original receipts with tclephone bills, and

checking their credit pamc\siars with the office copies of TRC joumal it appears that Sri Baro dsd‘l ‘
not credit the TRC amount on the date of collection. Moreover, the date of issue in the ongmal

receipts (Party’s copy) does not tally with the date of office copies of receipt, as shown in flie
enclosed ANNEXURE-A. Thereby Sri Baso credited the TRC money very lately in violation of
the provisions of Rule 103 of FHB Vol I and Rule 84 of Postal Manual Vol VI Part L Sri Baro,

also did not credit the TRC collection from receipt No 81 of receipt book No 1690 entire IRC

collections seceived in s/o receipt book NoFH-1846, and upto receipt No 127 of receipt book
No GH-1429 as shown'in the said ANNEXURE-A and thus he misappropriated an approximate
amount of Rs 1,57, 072 00 of TRC collection. The actual amount of misappropriation could fiot
be ascertained due to non-availability of party’s copy of- office copy of the TRC receipts. He also
did not credit the TRC collection handed over to-him:by Md. Faziul Haque, GDS Packerman,
Bhella SO on different’dates as shown in enclosed ANNEXURE C. By non-credxtmg thc Gowt

" money to the Gowt acoount Sri Baro violated the provmon of the above Rules.

- b e

@ Thus by the above acts Sri Baro dxsplayed lack of integrity, lack of devotlon to
duty and thereby acted in a manner which is unbecoming of a Govt servant as amomed in Rule
3(1)(1)(11)(111) of CCS(CondUct) Rules, 1964 _

/
'

l _Contd. W7
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Lxst of documents by which the articles of chargcs framed agamst Sri Lnban Ch. Baro, then SPM, ‘
Bhella SO now PA, Barpeta HO(U/S) are proposed to be sustamcd

|

2.
3

Ead

© 0N AW

1§

12.
13.
14.

15.

16.

* Photo copy of order issued by $ti L.C. Baro, SPM, Bhella to Md Fazlul

>

Original NSC Pumhasc Apphcanon Guaxd file of Bheila SO fmm 12 2.00 to

27.2.03(2 Nos) -

Stock Book of NSC/KVP, thlia SO from 6 1999 to Jan/03 v
SO a/c book of Bhella SO from 6 12.99 to: Jan/03 B
Original Applications for purchasc of NSC'in'flo pmchasers mennoned in article T of
ANNEXURE-IL

SB long book of Bhella SO from 12.5.00t6 31.3. 03(8 Nos)
RDjommlsotheLaSOfromé1099t024603 -
Original SB/RD pass books mentioned it Atticle IT of ANNEXUREJL
SB/RD LOT of Bhella SO for the dates mentioned in Arncle 11 of ANNEXT

2, 4 00 .
Photo copies of RD money reccnpt handed over by Md Fazlul Haque to SriL.C. B&fo ,;/E

mentioned in Article III of ANNEXURE—II

Original telephone bills thh PO rece1pts(Eng—9) mentxoncd in" Article IV of L
~ ANNEXURE-IL

TRC Schedule of Barpeta HO. ﬁ'om Nov/2000 to Jan!03
- 80 Summary of Barpeta. HO ﬁ'om Dec/99 to Jan/03. .
~ Phioto copies of 58 TRC hand ® receipts mennoned in Annexure C of Article TV %f
"ANNEXURE-II

TRC journal(office copy) of thlla SO dtd 22.12. 00, 18101 3.2.01, 8201 14.2.01,
15.2.01, 22.2.01,10.3.01, i7301 29.3.01, 10.4.01, 26.4.01, 27.4.01,15.5.01, 17.5.01,
15.6.01, 5.7.01, 19.7.01, 10801 18.10.01, 15.12.01, 20.12.01,21.2.02, 26.2.02,
27.2.02, 28202 9.3.02, 12.3.02, 15.3.02, 3.4.02, 20.4.02, 20.6.02, 27.6.02, 12.7.02.
Used TRC receipt book No GH-1685 of Bhella SO. ’

ANNEXURE-IV

List of witnesses by whom the article of: chargcs framed against Sri Liban Ch. Baro, then SPM,'

Rl ol > A

%&/)wj{”*j |
7z '

‘Bhella SO now PA, Barpeta HO(U/S).are proposed to be sustamed

Sri T.C. Kalita, thcn SDIFPQOs, Barpcta now PM, Nalbari HO
Md. Faziul Haque, GDS Packerman, Bhella SO (on put oﬁ duty) ‘
Md. Latif Ali, Vill Dargapur PO : Bhella )
Miss Anima Deka Sil , Sajati Mahila Samittee, Bhella
Smt Harbala Barman, Sajati'Méhila Samittee., Bhella

wﬁ“f
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Yo,
’ T%m Sumr&ntwﬁsn& of Post Officos,
" Halbari-Barpsts Division,
Natbarl - 781 335,

ggg%& » b

L]

Ref : (%} Memorandum No, F1-01/NSC/A/02-03 did. iﬁ £ @é -
| issued under your signature. |

(2) My Letter did. 7.2.2004,
> Wé%gb e'aff@’r@sméa i the ssae‘ésﬁ@ﬁ% cited above g hove the
%%fmm fo lay the &%Eowmg fow irigs for favour @f your gem
wﬁ@gﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂ 0 responsa o tﬁ\@ mmmwﬁwm of @%am CBuss
undar @'@ﬁw@m@ no.1.
© The aéeaavr?ﬁs made under Article No.1 ane not true. White i

T was serving and f‘umﬂieﬁéngm 5-39—&‘&@, Bhetla $5.0., ﬁm&a@{r@@iﬁ my -

duties with due devotion and integrity. The sale procesds of HSC

wers wi@m:m and cradited to the credit r@m&@‘ amﬁ m&m&&é
Ei;w in ﬁ%@ ﬁ 0. Account on’ the datos. Mowever in ’

because @«f some unavo!dab%e situstion and pez%ﬂak éé?ﬁm?&%w

the said m&es proceeds ware not s:r@éem«zi on the date, &au‘& {atar

| on all 'éuch sale procesds were accounted In propar register and

deposited to the appropriate place.

Charge woder Article No.J]

“i”ha;t_ tha aﬁ@ga}:}'cn of not d%ws&ting m'&émgém' money

from varipus depositors of SBMRD A@:ﬂ;mmm in the i:mm‘%ﬁm

mw&m ars @Bw not true. “E‘éma anwunﬁ;s 60 wﬁ@nm were éasﬁy

fi@w‘im am@gt same few cases w%wmm stme &mmmzﬁ&m@ '
vé o7

(/m‘f‘g‘& k‘i:iZ
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parsonat difficulties I could not depasﬁt én tima, Hmms’ &f such
| accounts ww@ made upto date Ew d@pﬂﬁ&@ﬁg t’h@ monay 60

eollected i the respective accounts.

&mdm Article m e:harg@a against m hava m mede
aﬂaﬁgiug that wmta 1 wes functiening éuﬁ% as 5.0, @i., &%‘sﬁﬂa 80,

during the g}ano:i from 6. i"% to 7.1.03, E‘ba?@ @ééﬁg@fﬁﬁy ‘

| or&@md one Md. Fazlui Haew@, GDS Packerman Bhalle S

perform alf ch@ wwk of Bhefla SO SO without authestty.
astlegation ts alse not true, 1 have not @M@f@fﬁ -éi-ém i) }éﬁ@ 80. What

he has done in his own record without any permission of me.

' The said Fazlul Haqua collected money and did not daposit in the

accounts of depositors. I shal) not be held guiity for the fault of
said Md., Foziul ‘H@qué. However, the all such irregularities in
x%e&pnséﬁszg the amount have been made smrrm&ad{ by me later
on.

The Clisrges under Article - IV

That the charges under &hijs article is also not true. I being
appointed a6 SPM, Bhella SO, properly maintained %:%%@E‘emﬁ%% of
the receipt books. The alleged missing of Receipt &mk Is not due
e fault of me and those mimng has been happen@ﬁ without the

knowledge of me. The inagulanites of TRC coliection not because

03
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of ma. However, all the e daposited amount has been
deposzited by me. | .

In connection with the afamwid charges :6&» financisi
ﬁs'&@gaéimm 5 | have E}éﬁﬁ served a notice dated 19, 120? by vour
honotr directing me Lo deposit the amount wé&*ﬁﬁéﬁ. fifbaan days
from the date of receipt of the said .iat*;m? | f&é?m@ w?z@zc%‘z I was
threataned (o face ;d;empunaw mtﬁén 'agﬁa‘ﬁnsﬁ m@ bagidas
reporting the mat%és* to | the polica. On agzgzmhenséést of .&%ﬁﬁz}’ﬁ
police harsssment 1 degmsiteé an amum: of R@é,{ﬁ,ﬁ?ljev
{Rupees six lalhs siuty Huee thousand f&iéwﬂ-%ﬂanﬁé@fﬁ ‘@Ti@mw e‘w@‘g
only up till now (Copy of Eé‘ttér dated 19. l.?,.-@?ﬁ@ﬁﬁ,d@ﬁ%@ﬁ& af:
tksgms;é&ﬁ Bre anc%omd herewith).

”ﬂm: Sir, some fzmaﬁmﬁmz& mistakes have baam mmm%tﬁ:@ﬁ |
i maiﬁtéém’hg the records and depositing the %mun& 80

_ mﬁ%@c@é In proper time, but such mtam_&aﬁ hwa b%ﬁ made

- good bg‘ d@gﬁa@?img said ammﬁt"ﬁ% immediate affect ém% delay
R -1 cauged in making good of cash and a@w@%_’s%- ‘was m&
’3%&%&55@&%&&& but due to some of my gmrsémmi eﬁ?ﬁmﬁ@a If 1 have

committed any mistake 1 may be exonerated as & first instence.
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That Sir, 1 have been sarving under the Dapartmaent since

&

- 1964 and no such allegations or charges have ever

)oon framed
- against me except the prasen? one.
That %‘E»éé', I arm now on the vergs of retirement and because

of my old age, infirnness and also bacause of my weak msmory

. I might have committed some mistakes, but w%ﬁ%mﬁ& ‘any

intention,
Unider the abmﬁé facts and clrcumstances it is ﬁt@i@f@m,
" prayed :atﬁfzaﬁ: your honour would b@ kind ;en@isg‘h te consider my
cato and be pleased to acquit me from the chargas levelied
§Q&€a$€ me and I may ba reinstated in mwﬁ@ ravoldng the
‘s;ssagsﬁmskm &daﬁ" dated 25.2.2003 and thus ﬁbﬁ@;&
Yours f&é%ﬁéég 3

Date: 4. 3. 04 .

Place : Nalhari. |
RCL ‘ & F m(r.,
e
e
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Sir,

—— Qg.-

The Superintendent of Post Offices,
Nalbari-Barpeta Division, Nalbari - 781335

L3

Date - 25-10-2003

Sub An appeal praying for revoking the
Suspension order dated 25-10-2003 or alternétively
to conclude the probeeding.if any drawn up against

me.,

With due respect and humble submission I would like to

lay the following few lines for favour of your kind consid-

eration and disnocsal

(a) That Sir. I have been placed under suspension
on 25-9-2002 on éllegation of mis ™ appropriation of

govt. funds.

(5) That Sir, the allegation of misappropriation
is denied by me. I may have committed some migtake
in maintaining the day to day accounts because df
personal difficulty of healths etec. becausge of'my 614
age but ‘without any intention.

(¢) That -S&r, lI have repaid and deposited é%é

amount and I may be exonerated.

{(d) That Sir. I am on the verse of retirementv(on

30-6-2004), therefore the proposed enguiry proceeding’-

1f any drawn up against me may kindly be conducted
expeditiously so that it is concludéd before my

retirement.
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Under the above facts and circumstances
it is .therefore prayed that your - honour

would be kind enough either to revoke the

suspension or to conclude the proposed

proceeding preferably before my rtetire-

ment and thus obliged.

Yours faithfully

P.A. Barpeta H.0 (U/8)

Vill. & P.0. Narua
Via- Bortola =
Dist- Nalbari, Assam




